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Wednesday   1:00 pm Lanes 7 - 14Salon de Quilles Laval
Team Standings

Points Last Wk Team Pins + HDCP HDCP
Place # Team Name Team Captain Won WON Ave HDCP Game Sers

1 7 LOUISE JASMIN Louise Jasmin 273½ 16 956 36534 1250 3566
2 1 REAL RIVEST Real Rivest 258½ 13 874 36931 1297 3662
3 5 CELINE BOISMENU Celine Boismenu 258 36 820 36465 1222 3487
4 4 ROBERT BOISMENU Robert Boismenu 258 24 827 36515 1202 3454
5 6 SYLVAIN MARTEL Sylvain Martel 256½ 29 904 36405 1319 3693
6 3 JOCELYNE VALDECHOUX Jocelyne Valdecho 253½ 10 950 36506 1238 3475
7 2 RAYMOND BLAIS Raymond Blais 237 17 885 36311 1298 3514
8 8 DOLORES DESCHAMPS Dolores Deschamp 229 39 784 36242 1194 3447

Average List of Regular Team Members
z Men   Division 1: Enter Div Label

High High High High
Team Name Ave Pins  Gms Game Sers Team Name Ave Pins  Gms Game Sers

3 Jean-Jacques Chatel 195 5863 30 278 662
7 Marc Cleroux 193 6377 33 250 691
6 Sylvain Martel 188 6223 33 265 711
2 Raymond Blais 182 6020 33 277 599
3 Luc Duhamel 182 3824 21 247 620
4 Daniel Paquette 182 5460 30 235 636
2 Normand Lepine 168 5051 30 231 578
1 Real Rivest 167 4527 27 199 559
4 Robert Boismenu 162 5373 33 212 577
3 Yves Hebert 158 5220 33 217 582

7 Wilfrid Cyr 157 4260 27 224 562
5 Gerard Deslauriers 148 4462 30 199 499
2 Luc Ouellet 138 4580 33 186 492
6 Denis Carreau 137 2205 16 198 443
1 Maurice Bonneau 136 4512 33 202 504
5 Claude Asselin 135 4061 30 184 446
8 Laurent Noel 134 4424 33 202 518
3 Oscar Deschamps 108 2607 24 158 449
4 Andre Valdechoux 103 2805 27 127 336

" Women   Division 1: Enter Div Label
High High High High

Team Name Ave Pins  Gms Game Sers Team Name Ave Pins  Gms Game Sers
1 Francine Desjardins 187 6192 33 239 672
3 Jocelyne Valdechoux 177 4805 27 229 644
6 Claude Campeau 174 5744 33 241 592
7 Lisette Cyr 161 5323 33 239 542
8 Helene Deslauriers 160 2721 17 200 561
7 Jeannine Lefebvre 159 4296 27 193 522
5 Celine Boismenu 157 5198 33 234 563
8 Nicole Fortin 157 4245 27 225 503
2 Monique Pomerleau 153 5066 33 207 543
5 Ginette Duhamel 150 4060 27 218 535
7 Louise Jasmin 148 4888 33 209 501
6 Francine Paquette 145 4814 33 212 515
4 Lina Levesques 144 4766 33 195 528

7 Elen Fortin 138 4169 30 194 499
1 Lise Masse 132 3588 27 189 448
1 Leona Theberge 130 4315 33 165 443
6 Linda Martel 130 3913 30 194 520
2 Therese Asselin 130 3902 30 186 459
1 Marthe Grenier 122 4056 33 186 441
8 Dolores Deschamps 121 4011 33 168 429
5 France Lepage 120 3991 33 169 436
2 Chantal Grandmaison 114 3763 33 172 412
8 Lise Belanger 113 3399 30 154 383
5 Aline Lacroix 110 1661 15 135 367
4 Mercedes Fournier 106 3508 33 173 419
8 Nicole Tremblay 99 2978 30 146 321

Lane Assignments
7-8 9-10 11-12 13-14

Today  3- 8  5- 2  4- 6  7- 1
Next Week  4- 1  6- 7  8- 5  2- 3
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Last Week's Top Scores
Handicap Game 1206 CELINE BOISMENU 1194 DOLORES DESCHAMPS 1134 REAL RIVEST
Handicap Series 3428 DOLORES DESCHAMPS 3392 CELINE BOISMENU 3328 ROBERT BOISMENU

Men Scratch Game 243 Sylvain Martel 223 Raymond Blais 209 Daniel Paquette
Scratch Series 576 Raymond Blais 575 Sylvain Martel 567 Daniel Paquette

Women Scratch Game 219 Claude Campeau 204 Francine Desjardins 185 Monique Pomerleau
Scratch Series 589 Claude Campeau 585 Francine Desjardins 535 Ginette Duhamel

Season High Scores
Handicap Game 1319 SYLVAIN MARTEL 1298 RAYMOND BLAIS 1297 REAL RIVEST
Handicap Series 3693 SYLVAIN MARTEL 3662 REAL RIVEST 3566 LOUISE JASMIN

Men Scratch Game 278 Jean-Jacques Chatel 277 Raymond Blais 265 Sylvain Martel
Scratch Series 711 Sylvain Martel 691 Marc Cleroux 662 Jean-Jacques Chatel

Women Scratch Game 241 Claude Campeau 239 Francine Desjardins 239 Lisette Cyr
Scratch Series 672 Francine Desjardins 644 Jocelyne Valdechoux 592 Claude Campeau
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Team Rosters
Weekly Over Ave Weekly Over Ave

Name Pins  Gms Ave -1- -2- -3- Total Game Ave +/- Series Ave +/-
1 - REAL RIVEST
Leona Theberge 4315 33 130 141 143 114 398 143 - 130=13 398 - 390=8
Lise Masse 3588 27 132 128 141 110 379 141 - 133=8 379 - 399=-20
Marthe Grenier 4056 33 122 103 122 113 338 122 - 123=-1 338 - 369=-31
Maurice Bonneau 4512 33 136 156 173 102 431 173 - 136=37 431 - 408=23
Francine Desjardins 6192 33 187 204 177 204 585 204 - 186=18 585 - 558=27
Real Rivest 4527 27 167 106 156 173 435 173 - 170=3 435 - 510=-75
2 - RAYMOND BLAIS
Chantal Grandmaison 3763 33 114 122 122 99 343 122 - 114=8 343 - 342=1
Luc Ouellet 4580 33 138 153 103 118 374 153 - 140=13 374 - 420=-46
Therese Asselin 3902 30 130 140 104 147 391 147 - 130=17 391 - 390=1
Monique Pomerleau 5066 33 153 128 123 185 436 185 - 154=31 436 - 462=-26
Normand Lepine 5051 30 168 131 128 164 423 164 - 171=-7 423 - 513=-90
Raymond Blais 6020 33 182 223 182 171 576 223 - 181=42 576 - 543=33
3 - JOCELYNE VALDECHOUX
VACANT 0 0 130 v130 v130 v130 390
Yves Hebert 5220 33 158 183 184 171 538 184 - 156=28 538 - 468=70
Oscar Deschamps 2607 24 108 107 123 103 333 123 - 108=15 333 - 324=9
Luc Duhamel 3824 21 182 186 153 142 481 186 - 185=1 481 - 555=-74
Jocelyne Valdechoux 4805 27 177 153 134 173 460 173 - 181=-8 460 - 543=-83
Jean-Jacques Chatel 5863 30 195 195 175 193 563 195 - 196=-1 563 - 588=-25
4 - ROBERT BOISMENU
VACANT 0 0 130 v130 v130 v130 390
Mercedes Fournier 3508 33 106 106 106 95 307 106 - 106=0 307 - 318=-11
Andre Valdechoux 2805 27 103 106 117 82 305 117 - 104=13 305 - 312=-7
Lina Levesques 4766 33 144 122 113 166 401 166 - 145=21 401 - 435=-34
Daniel Paquette 5460 30 182 191 167 209 567 209 - 181=28 567 - 543=24
Robert Boismenu 5373 33 162 199 177 163 539 199 - 161=38 539 - 483=56
5 - CELINE BOISMENU
Aline Lacroix 1661 15 110 a110 a110 a110 330
Claude Asselin 4061 30 135 134 184 122 440 184 - 134=50 440 - 402=38
Gerard Deslauriers 4462 30 148 151 156 147 454 156 - 148=8 454 - 444=10
France Lepage 3991 33 120 129 155 82 366 155 - 120=35 366 - 360=6
Ginette Duhamel 4060 27 150 182 176 177 535 182 - 146=36 535 - 438=97
Celine Boismenu 5198 33 157 126 142 150 418 150 - 159=-9 418 - 477=-59
6 - SYLVAIN MARTEL
VACANT 0 0 130 v130 v130 v130 390
Francine Paquette 4814 33 145 160 141 113 414 160 - 146=14 414 - 438=-24
Claude Campeau 5744 33 174 203 167 219 589 219 - 171=48 589 - 513=76
Denis Carreau 2205 16 137 103 136 a140 379 136 - 140=-4
Linda Martel 3913 30 130 150 114 98 362 150 - 131=19 362 - 393=-31
Sylvain Martel 6223 33 188 161 243 171 575 243 - 188=55 575 - 564=11
7 - LOUISE JASMIN
Wilfrid Cyr 4260 27 157 148 171 185 504 185 - 156=29 504 - 468=36
Elen Fortin 4169 30 138 157 142 104 403 157 - 139=18 403 - 417=-14
Lisette Cyr 5323 33 161 153 112 163 428 163 - 163=0 428 - 489=-61
Jeannine Lefebvre 4296 27 159 175 162 173 510 175 - 157=18 510 - 471=39
Marc Cleroux 6377 33 193 168 181 155 504 181 - 195=-14 504 - 585=-81
Louise Jasmin 4888 33 148 128 143 136 407 143 - 149=-6 407 - 447=-40
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Weekly Over Ave Weekly Over Ave
Name Pins  Gms Ave -1- -2- -3- Total Game Ave +/- Series Ave +/-
8 - DOLORES DESCHAMPS
Nicole Tremblay 2978 30 99 146 96 77 319 146 - 98=48 319 - 294=25
Lise Belanger 3399 30 113 99 90 142 331 142 - 113=29 331 - 339=-8
Nicole Fortin 4245 27 157 169 170 164 503 170 - 155=15 503 - 465=38
Laurent Noel 4424 33 134 172 151 159 482 172 - 131=41 482 - 393=89
Helene Deslauriers 2721 17 160 a160 a160 a160 480
Dolores Deschamps 4011 33 121 127 116 107 350 127 - 122=5 350 - 366=-16
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